40.00 150699 1060509

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/605093

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert G. Wodnicki	2003-08-04	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	One Research Circle		Niskayuna	NEW YORK	12309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 212-826-5909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023566

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Dennis M. Flaherty

 DATE SIGNED:
 2003-09-08

Total Attachments: 2 source=128433-Assgn-1.tif source=128433-Assgn-2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0990

800008057

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, ROBERT G. WODNICKI, residing at 2031 Coolidge Place, Niskayuna, New York 12309, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company (hereinafter "said Company"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH-VOLTAGE SWITCHING OF ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER ARRAY, invented by me, as described and claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of sole inventor: ROBERT G. WODNICKI

Inventor's signature:

Aug 42003 DATE

Atty Docket: 128433

State of New York

County of Schenectady

On this 4th day of June, in the year 2003, before me personally appeared ROBERT G. WODNICKI, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

HINE A SELLO. Many Public in the State of New York Qualified in Scheneckery Ca. NO. 019M5/06873

the Commission Square Nov. 4, 25%